Case IH Customer Relations 621 State Street

CASE ’I, PARTS & MERCHANDISE  NACustomerRefations@caseihcomRacine, Wisconsin 53404
AGRICULTURE STURE 877-422-7344 Option 1

(4408-30) - CORN HEADER (4/13-) > (58.230.AI[06]) - ROW UNIT, WITH CHOPPER

B ¥




CASE Wi

AGRICULTURE

PARTS & MERCHANDISE

STORE

Case IH Customer Relations 621 State Street

NACustomerRelations@caseih.comRacine, Wisconsin 53404
877-422-7344 Option 1

(4408-30) - CORN HEADER (4/13-) > (58.230.AI[06]) - ROW UNIT, WITH CHOPPER

Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
1 47455264 NUT NUT 2
2 84305109 NUT NUT 2
3 84977231 GATHERING CHAIN GATHERING CHAIN 2
4 87473652 DRIVEN SPROCKET DRIVEN SPROCKET 2
5 84513854 GUIDE GUIDE 2
6 47455269 BOLT BOLT 2
7 84514345 GUIDE GUIDE 4
8 84514774 PLATE PLATE 4
9 140028 WASHER,10.2mm ID x WASHER,10.2mm ID x 18.1mm OD x 12
18.1mm OD x 2.2mm Thk |2.2mm Thk
10 86508097 HEX SOC SCREW,M10 x |HEX SOC SCREW,M10 x 25mm, CI 12.9, |7
25mm, CI 12.9, Full Thd Full Thd
11 120071 BOLT,Hex, M10 x 65, 8.8 |BOLT,Hex, M10 x 65, 8.8 4
12 100037 LOCK NUT,M10x 1.5, CI 8 [LOCK NUT,M10x 1.5, CI 8 4
13 355501130 WASHER WASHER 4
14 86633356 CARRIAGE BOLT,M10 x | CARRIAGE BOLT,M10 x 34.8mm, CI 8.8 (4
34.8mm, CI 8.8
15 100038 NUT,M12 x 1.75, CI 8 NUT,M12 x 1.75, CI 8 2
16 355501330 WASHER WASHER 4
17 341000067 DECAL DECAL 1
18 322630050 BRACKET BRACKET 1
19 412123 LOCKWASHER,13.1mm ID [ LOCK WASHER,13.1mm ID x21.1mm OD |6
x 21.1mm OD x 2.55mm x 2.55mm Thk
Thk
20 300388 BOLT,Hex, M12 x 1.75 x BOLT,Hex, M12 x 1.75 x 25mm, CI 8.8 18
25mm, CI 8.8
21 337563 BOLT,M12 x 1.75 x BOLT,M12 x 1.75 x 47.68mm, Cl 10.9 7
47.68mm, Cl 10.9
22 14422121 HEX SOC SCREW,M12 x |HEX SOC SCREW,M12 x 35mm, CI 8.8, |2
35mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd Full Thd
23 395277 BOLT,Hex, M12 x 1.75 x BOLT,Hex, M12 x 1.75 x 130mm, CI1 8.8 |2
130mm, CI 8.8
24 322592700 GEARBOX GEARBOX 1
24 322592700R REMAN-GEARBOX Reman Gearbox for PN 322592700 1
24 322592700C CORE-GEARBOX Return Number 1
25 84977694 SHIM SHIM 1
26 84575119 FRAME FRAME 1
27 140046 BELLEVILLE WASHER,M12 | BELLEVILLE WASHER,M12 Bolt Size x |20

Bolt Size x 27mm OD x
1.8mm Thk

27mm OD x 1.8mm Thk




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty

28 47451459 SPRING SPRING 2

29 47478611 GUIDE GUIDE 1

30 140045 BELLEVILLE WASHER,M10 | BELLEVILLE WASHER,M10 Bolt Size x | 11
Bolt Size x 22mm OD x 22mm OD x 1.6mm Thk
1.6mm Thk

31 43138 BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x 20mm, CI| 8.8 4
20mm, Cl 8.8

32 445394 RIVET,Pop, 3/16" x 1/2" RIVET,Pop, 3/16" x 1/2" OAL 12
OAL

33 84977612 SLIDING PAD SLIDING PAD 2

34 47478613 GUIDE GUIDE 1

35 84977235 SPROCKET,DRIVE SPROCKET,DRIVE 2

36 84421899 PLATE PLATE 2

37 322453050 LOCK WASHER LOCK WASHER 2

38 43140 BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x 30mm, CI 8.8 8
30mm, Cl 8.8

39 84976774 SCREW,FLAT, M12 x SCREW,FLAT, M12 x 30mm, Cl 8.8 2
30mm, CI 8.8

40 322640300 ROLLER ROLLER 1

41 412672 NUT,Hex, M12 x 1.75, CI 10 | NUT,Hex, M12 x 1.75, CI 10 4

42 12648521 WASHER,12.2mm ID x WASHER,12.2mm ID x 28mm OD x 4mm |4
28mm OD x 4mm Thk Thk

43 322640100 ROLLER ROLLER 1

44 322593550 SEAL SEAL 2




